for the product. Cumberland’s clinical research uncovered several new product-related discoveries, for which the Company filed
several provisional patent applications. Part of an ongoing initiative to protect the Company’s intellectual property, this new patent
application addresses Cumberland’s proprietary method of dosing intravenous ibuprofen.

Supplemental Financial Information

The following tables provide a reconciliation of Cumberland’s reported (GAAP) statements of income to adjusted (non-GAAP)
statements of income for the three- and nine-month periods ended September 30, 2009. The adjusted statements exclude certain
non-recurring items, and are provided by management to assist investors in evaluating Cumberland’s operating results. The
adjusted statements should not be considered a substitute for Cumberland’s reported statements of income.

Three Months Ended September 30, 2009  As   As
  reported  Adjustments   adjusted
Net revenues  $13,597,760   —   $13,597,760
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products sold   1,761,069   —   1,761,069
Selling and marketing   6,087,807   —   6,087,807
Research and development   640,877   —   640,877
General and administrative   2,537,627   (977,258)   (1)   1,560,369
Amortization of product license right   171,726   —   171,726
Other   26,595   —   26,595

Total costs and expenses   11,225,701   (977,258)   10,248,443

Operating income   2,372,059   977,258   3,349,317
Interest income   14,285   —   14,285
Interest expense   (248,272)   —   (248,272)

Net income before income taxes   2,138,072   977,258   3,115,330
Income tax expense   (855,660)   (403,608)   (1)   (1,259,268)

Net income   1,282,412   573,650   1,856,062
Net loss at subsidiary attributable to noncontrolling interests   5,725   —   5,725

Net income attributable to common shareholders  $ 1,288,137   573,650   $ 1,861,787

Weighted-average shares outstanding – diluted   19,183,606   19,183,606
Earnings per share – diluted  $ 0.07   $ 0.10
Notes to reconciliation of reported statement of income to adjusted statement of income:
1. To exclude payroll-related taxes and income tax benefit associated with the exercise of non-qualified options in 2009.

Nine Months Ended September 30, 2009  As   As
  reported  Adjustments   adjusted
Net revenues  $32,822,972   —   $32,822,972
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products sold   3,271,363   —   3,271,363
Selling and marketing   14,611,796   —   14,611,796
Research and development   4,041,719   (1,950,362)   (1)   2,091,357
General and administrative   5,218,925   (1,093,464)   (2)   4,125,461
Amortization of product license right   515,178   —   515,178
Other   80,791   —   80,791

Total costs and expenses   27,739,772   (3,043,826)   24,695,946

Operating income   5,083,200   3,043,826   8,127,026
Interest income   42,041   —   42,041
Interest expense   (430,207)   —   (430,207)

Net income before income taxes   4,695,034   3,043,826   7,738,860
Income tax expense   (1,919,356)   (1,257,100)   (3)   (3,176,456)

Net income   2,775,678   1,786,726   4,562,404
Net loss at subsidiary attributable to noncontrolling interests   26,420   —   26,420

Net income attributable to common shareholders  $ 2,802,098   1,786,726   $ 4,588,824

Weighted-average shares outstanding — diluted   17,143,348   17,143,348
Earnings per share — diluted  $ 0.16   $ 0.27
Notes to reconciliation of reported statement of income to adjusted statement of income:
1. To exclude milestone expenses associated with the FDA approval of Caldolor.
2. To exclude payroll-related taxes associated with the exercise of non-qualified options in 2009.
3. To include the tax impact of adjustments.

Conference Call and Webcast

A conference call and live webcast will be held on Tuesday, November 10, 2009, at 10:00 a.m. Eastern Time to discuss the